Spring Sports 2023 Important Information

Boys Tennis

Tryouts week of 1/23 at Valley Oaks Golf Course at 3:45pm Varsity Tryouts on 1/9/23-1/13/23 from 3
If interested, Coach Clyburne in room 368 before leaving Newcomer/JV tryouts start Jan 17 from 35815/
nter break for more information Contact Coach Harding at jharding@vusd.org or room 914gr more info

Tennis Remind - 81010/@edhsbt

Swi ive (b and girl
Informational Meeting - TBD
Conditioning and Tryouts - 1/9-1/13
Girls contact coach Ruby at kruby01@wvusd.org
or room 365 for more info
Boys contact Coach Yenigues at
myenigues@vusd.org

Softball
Tryouts begin Jan at varsity Softball field

Contact Coach Rapozo at srapazo@vusd.org for more info

Baseball
_ Conditioning has begun - W/Th at 3:45
 Track Tryouts - 1/9/22-1/13/22 - 3:45 Varsity Field
- January 9 at the EDHS track/field Contact Coach Riddle at ariddle@vusd.org or stop by room
. oach Malone at bbmalone88@gmail.com or 303 for more info
‘€0ach Ashford at cashford@vusd.org for more info Baseball Remind - 81010/@edhsbb22

***Current Winter Athletes***
If you want to play a spring sport, contact the coach NOW and let them know you are
interested and learn about additional tryout dates for once your current sport ends.




